



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2024 & I.A. 45312-45314/2024**
KANTA RANI ALIAS KANTA BHAGWAN PALPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhawna Pandey and Ms. Mahima
Sadawat, Advocates

versus

MEENA PALDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
19.11.2024

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks liberty to amend the suit to seek the substantive relief of recovery of possession.
2. At request of the plaintiff, adjourned to 02.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
NOVEMBER 19, 2024/msh/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)