



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 907/2024 & I.A. 45312/2024 (under Order XXXIX
Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

KANTA RANI ALIAS KANTA BHAGWAN PAL
..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Ms. Jia
Kapur & Mr. Piyush Ranjan,
Advts. (Mobile No.7004721313)

versus

MEENA PAL
..... Defendant
Through: Defendant is yet to be served.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
25.07.2025

1. As per office note, fresh summons could not be issued to the defendant as PF and fresh address not filed.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not have the fresh address of the defendant and she will move appropriate application for substituted service of the defendant. Let appropriate steps be taken accordingly.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **21st August, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 25, 2025/nk