



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2024 & I.A. 45312/2024**

KANTA RANI ALIAS KANTA BHAGWAN PALPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Advocate**

versus

MEENA PALDefendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.04.2026

%

1. In terms of the last order, affixation of notice outside the suit property, in furtherance of service upon the defendant, has been done on 02nd April, 2026.
2. Accordingly, the defendant stands served.
3. List for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 10, 2026

ak