



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 907/2024**

KANTA RANI ALIAS KANTA BHAGWAN PAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Piyush Ranjan, Advs.

versus

MEENA PAL

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
28.04.2026

1. As per order dated 10.04.2026 of the Hon'ble Court, the defendant stands served by way of affixation on 02.04.2026.
2. Till date, no written statement has been filed.
3. Let pleadings be completed as per Rules within the stipulated time period.
4. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **14.08.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 28, 2026/nk